
Central U.S.
t Carlot

Wednesday, July 7
ReportsappliedbyUSDA

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
p.m. report: Choice steer beef
steady to 1.00 lower. Good 2.00
lower. Choice heifer beef steady to
mostly 2.00 lower, Good 2.00 lower.
Demand light, trading light to
moderate for prompt ship. Interest
very light for next week deliveries.
Suppliesmoderate to heavy.

The boxes beef carcass cutout
valued declined $.66 to an
estimated $109.90 per cwt. -

Sales reported on 93 loads of
steer and heifer beef.

STEERBEEF
74Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

BONLESS PROCESSING/
BEEF TRIMMINGS

67Loads
FOB OmahaBasis

37.0040.00; Fatty Herf. 35.00-38.00;
Shelly 38.00 Down. Fat Bulls In-
dividual at 161.25; Good 51.00-
54.00; Medium 47.00-50.00. Veal
Calves 1.00 to 3.00 lower; Choice
85.00- Good 76.00-84.00;
Medium 60.00-75.00; Farm Hfrs. to
92.00; Farm Bulls to 84.00; Light &

Weak 52.00 down. Lambs 2.00
lower; Choice 52.00-54.50; Good
47.00- Medium 46.00 down.

STOCKER: Steers 300-550 lbs.
3.00 higher. Choice 64.0046.00;
Good 59.00-63.00; Medium 54.00-
58.00; Culls 53.00Down. Steers 600-
850 lbs. Choice 63.0045.00; Good
57.0042.00; Medium 56.00 Down.
Heifers (All Weights) Choice 50.00-
53.00; Good 45.0049.00; Medium
44.00 Down. Bulls Choice 53.00-
55.00; Good 47.0052.00; Medium
46.00 Down. Dairy Cows to 475.00.
Springing Heifers to 1000.00. Kgs,
Hd. 3.00 lower; 20-30 lbs. 30.00-
39.00; 4040 lbs. 40.0048.00. Shoats
by Lb. to 59.00. Slaughter Hogs 1.00
lower. 210-230 lbs. 59.0059.50; 240-
260 lbs. 58.0059.00; 190-205 lbs.
56.5058.50. Sows 450460 lbs. 51.00-
53.75; 300425 lbs. 44.0050.00.

85% Chem. Lean Frozen 106.00
75% Chem.Lean Frozen 95.50
50% Chem.LeanFresh 62.00
Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00

report: Fresh loins 2.00-3.00
higher. Picnics steady to 1.75
higher. Boston Butts mostly
steady. Couple loads Skinned
Hams steady. Sdls Bellies steady
to 2.00 higher. 72% lean trimmings
1.00 higher. Demand light to
moderate, trading and Supplies
light. Sales reported on 28 loads
and 7loads of trimmings.

50.00. Farm calves, holstein bulls
80-130 lbs. 65.00-100.00, mostly
79,00-96.00.

HOGS 112: Barrows & gilts
mostly steady on small supply. US
No. 1-2 205-245 lbs. barrows & gilts
62.6043.10, few No. 1-2 195-250 lbs.
60.3541.50. US No. 15 295590 lbs.
sows 51.2555.00, No. 2-3 250415 lbs.
46.75-50.75. Few Boars 42.2548.50.

FEEDER PIGS 15:Lot US No. 1-
3 30 lbs. feeder pigs 72.00 cwt., No.
1-3 50-75 lbs. 71.0045.00 cwt.

SHEEP 20: Good & Choice 55-70
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 58.00-
60.00, one Good 75 lbs. at 42.00. Few
Slaughter sheep 19.00-28.00.

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS: 14/DN lbs. 125.00; 14-17

lbs. 122.00-125.00, late 124-125, 2.00-
3.00 higher; 17-22 lbs. 116.00, 2.00
higher.

PICNICS: 4-8 lbs. 60.00-63.75,
steady 1.75bigbee. ~

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs, 105.00,
mostly steady; 8/uplbs. 100.00.

Choice 3: 700-900 lbs. 107.00,
steady. Choice 3 600-700 lbs. 105.00-
100.00, late 105.00, 1.00 lower.
Choice 4 600-900 lbs. 98.00, steady;
Choice 5 600-900 lbs. 93.00; Good 2-3
600-900 lbs. 97.00-99.C3, late 97.00,
2.00lower.

FOB AmarilloBasis”

Choice 3 600-700 lbs. 107.00-107.50,
Choice 2 600-700 lbs. 108.00-109.00.
Good 2-3 600-900 lbs. 99.00. Good 2-3
600-700 lbs. 101.00-102.00.

HEIFERBEEF
JSLoads

FOB OmahaBasis

SPARERIBS: 5.5-5.5 lbs. 134.00
frozen.

GOATS 6:Few Adults 24.0057.00
per head, few kids 19.00-23.00 per
head.SKINNED HAMS: 17-20 lbs.

87.00, steady. 20-26 lbs. 87.50,
steady.

BELLIES, SDLS: 10-12lbs. 67.50-
69.00 frozen; 12-14lbs. 83.00, steady
2.00 higher; 14-16 lbs. 84.00, 1.00
higher; 16-18lbs. 84.00,1.50 higher;
18-20 lbs. 79.50, 1.00 higher; 18-20
lbs. 70.00-72.50 frozen; 20-25 lbs.
75.00.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
Tuesday, July 6

Report suppliedby PDA

Oklahoma Cattle
Thursday, July 8

Report supplied by USDA
Estimated Receipts; 1800
Actual AuctionSales: 1100
Same DayLast Week 737
Auction Sales Wednesday 7092

Feeder steers steady to .50 cents
higher, demand good. Feeder
Heifers weak to .50 cents lower,
demand fair. Bulk receipts
Medium and Large frame 1 and
Mixed 1-2 600-825 lb. Feeder Steers
and 500-700 lb. Heifers; Cows and
Bulls near 16percent.

Choice 3: 550-700 lbs. 103.00-
105.00, late 103.00,2.00 lower.

Choice 3: 500-550 lbs. 103.00,
early,steady.

Choice 3: 400500 lbs. 101.00,
early,steady.

Choice4:500-700 lbs.98.00.
- Choices.* 500-700 lbs.93.00.

Good 2-3: 550-700 lbs. 34.00-95.00,
late94.00,2.00 lower.

Good 2-3:400-500 lbs.91.00.
- , ,

j. Good 2-3600-700 1b5.99.00.
lncludes r moderate te high

Y.G. 2’s.
COW BEEF

2Loads
' FOB Amarillo Basis
' Bkrg Utility 3-4 450/up lbs. 76.50.

CATTLE 135: Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows steady to 1.00, spots 2.00
higher. ChoiceNo. 2-41040-1280 lbs.
slaughter steers 66.60-69.10, Good
60.25-67.00, few Standard 55.85-
59.50, few Utility 43.75-49,00. One
Choice slaughter heifer at 60.00,
two Good 53.35 and 56.00, few
Standard 50.25-52.75. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 45.10-
48.00, few 49.75-53.60, Cutters 42.10-
46.85, Canner & Low Cutter 38.85-
42.60. Few Standard slaughter
bullocks 50.3554.10, one Utility at
49.75. Two Yield grade §1 1345 and
2055 lbs. slaughter bulls 56.35 &

59.60.

BONELESS
PORK TRIMMINGS

(Chemical Lean)
90% trimmingsfresh 100.00.
72% trimmings fresh 90.50, 1.00

higher.
42% trimmings fresh 57.56.
85% blade meat frozen 111.50-

111.75.
FEEDER STEERS: Medium

and Large Frame 1 few 575-700 lb.
64.80-65.70; 700-800 lb. 63.5566.20;
805-875 lb. 63.40-65.50. Medium and
Large Frame Mixed 1-2370 lb. thin
68.20; 400-600 lb. 64.3565.15; 600-800
lb. 62.60-63.70. Medium and Large
Frame 2 530 lb. 60.60; 640 lb. 61.40;
Holsteins 585 lb. 56.00,815 lb. 53.00.
FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium

andLarge frame 1550-750 lb. 57.75-
59.70. Medium and Large Frame
Mixed 1-2 375-450 lb. 53.0557.00;
505725 lb. 52.5556.20. Medium and
Large Frame 2 475-650 lb. 50.25
53.60.

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday. June 30
Report supplied by auction

. SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers No
Choice offered; Good 60.00-63.00;
Medium 59.00 Down. Heifers 1.00
Lower. Choice 61.0062.75; Good
55.00- Medium 54.00 Down.
Cows 1.50 to 2.00 lower; High Yield
45.00- Average 41.00-44.00;
Big Middle 37.0040.00; Big Middle

CALVES 180: Vealers grading
Standard & Good uneven. Couple
Prime vealers 83.00 and 94.00,
Choice 83.00-93.00, few Good 74.00-
80.00, Standard & Good 120-145 lbs.
56.00-60.00, 90-125 lbs. 63.00-69.00,
60-90 lbs. 55.00-64.00, few down to

PRIMALBEEF CUTS
3 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Hinds 120-170lbs. 118.00-119.00.

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultrymen.

Which Includes;
DeKalb chicks & started pullets
sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson
Groff, and David Fahs.

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pulletsComplete loading & unloading of

pullets & spent hens.

Place Your Confidence in A Full Service Company That Wants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business

For More information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

EG™ Monday ■ Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Deb

livestock market and auction news

FOR

The Idea is new"

&ARUSLE
LIVESTOCK

MARKET. INC

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 10,1902—A 7

4 Monday’s markets not reported
due to holiday 4

FOR THE WEEK: Feeder
Steers firm to 1.00 higher, ex-
ception Holsteins .50-1.00 lower.
Feeder Heifers firm to .50 higher.
Slaughter Cows closing steady in
limited test after bulk of the weeks
run sold .50 higher than last week.
Closing sales Utility and Com-
mercial 24 41.0043.00, few low-
dressing 38.0039.00. Cutter 1-2
39.2541.10. Few Canner and Low
Cutter34.00-37.75. Bullsfirm to 1.00
higher. YG 1 few 2, 9001500 lb.
47.8052.75; 150020001b. 51.0055.00.
Salable receipts this week 9400
head compared with 15,617 head
last week and 14,019 last year.
Feeder Cattle and Calves-com-
prised 91 percent ofreceipts; Cows
andBulls the remaining 9 percent.

Penns Valley
Livestock
CentreHall, Pa.
Tuesday, July6

Report suppliedby auction
Beef cows Utility and Com-

mercial 45.25-48,10; Cutters 41.60-
45.10; Canners 35.30-39.60.

Heifers Good 58,75-62.60;
Standard 52.50-58.10; Commercial
48.20-51.60.

Steers Choice 61.95-64.10; Good
57.10-61.50; Standard 52.40-56.75;
Bulls 51.95-54.10; Standard 42.60-
48.20.

Veal calves Prime 101.00-112.00;
Choice 92.60-100.20; Good 81.10-
90.25; Standard 70.10-79.95; Utility
53.20-63.10.

Farm calves Bulls 100.00-107.00;
Heifers 104.00-110.00.

Hogs 56.75-62.60; Sows 50.50-
51.25; Shoats32.0047.00 per head.

TOP
PRICES
COWS & HOGS!

If you want premium prices
lor your cows and hogs, Be
sure they get in the
EARLYBIRD PENS

Cows and Hogs in the “Early*
bird” pens win not be sold
first but will be sold toward
the middle of the sale after
the market is established
Come m and see the
difference 1
* IMPORTANT *

"EARUBIRDPENS"
close at 2 PM

all cows and hogs for the
' Earlybird pens must be
at Carlisle no later than 2 PM
Tuesday


